

News Release

August 17, 2022 Release Number: 4649

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

Charleston County Vice Chairwoman Anna Johnson's Roundtable: Hurricane Preparedness & Flood Insurance

<u>Charleston County Councilwoman Anna B. Johnson</u> of <u>District 8</u> will hold her monthly round table discussion on **Wednesday, August 24, 2022 at 12:30 p.m.** The meeting will be held virtually through Zoom Videoconferencing. Zoom login in information is as follows:

https://www.zoom.us/

Meeting ID: 882 0458 6513

Password: 9qV4sk

At this virtual meeting, citizens will:

- Hear from County Floodplain Management staff to learn about flood insurance and the National Flood Insurance Program.
- Hear from Emergency Management staff on how to prepare and plan for a storm, shelter information, and evacuation routes. Staff will also explain how to sign up for Charleston County Alerts.

"My purpose for holding these monthly meetings is to share information about County-related issues and to listen to citizens' concerns," Johnson said. "Each month, different speakers are invited to address topics of interest as expressed by the public."

Citizens do not need to register in advance for the round table meetings. For more information or to provide ideas for upcoming topics, contact Charleston County Councilmember Anna B. Johnson:

- By email at: ajohnson@charlestoncounty.org
- By phone at: (843) 958-4030
- By mail at: Post Office Box 13975; James Island, SC 29422

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, visit our website at www.charlestoncounty.org.



- Prepared by the Public Information Office-